
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Monday 
October 30, 2023 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

Burglary 3rd 2023-10-06402 10/29/23, 7:18 pm Alabama Ave Glass Window Panes $1,000.00 

UB/E 2023-10-06388 10/29/23, 4:46 pm Jaybird Rd Brown draw string bag 
Gold Band Ring (looks 

like a leaf) w/blue 
Sapphires & Diamond 

Gold Band Ring 
w/Diamonds & Sapphire 

Center Stone 
Gold Band Ring 

w/Diamond (looks like a 
snake) 

$1.00 
$500.00 

 
 

$100.00 
 
 

$350.00 
 

 

TOP 1st 2023-10-06375 10/29/23, 2:36 pm Hummingbird Ln Cash 
Debit/credit cards 

iPhone 

$400.00 
$1.00 

$500.00 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2023-10-06357 10/29/23, 11:12 am Romulas Rd   

Burglary 3rd 2023-10-06226 10/28/23, 6:20 pm Sandbrook Ln Grandfather Clock 
Orange Husqvarna 

Lawn Mower 
Silver GE Refrigerator 

Whirlpool Dryer 
Whirlpool Washer 

$1.00 
$1,000.00 

 
$1,000.00 
$400.00 
$400.00 

TOP 1st 2023-10-06207 10/28/23, 4:31 pm Independence Circle Dryer 
Iron Bars 

$100.00 
$1.00 



 
Iron Table 

Miscellaneous Items 
Red Bike 
Washer 

White Stove 
Wooden Toys 

Yellow Polaris Trail 
Blazer 250 

$1.00 
$1.00 
$1.00 

$100.00 
$200.00 
$1.00 

$2,000.00 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2023-10-06129 10/28/23, 7:34 am Vintage Ln Back Side Window 
Shattered 

$300.00 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2023-10-06050 10/27/23, 10:53 pm Pleasant Grove Rd Mailbox Post $100.00 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2023-10-05965 10/27/23, 4:56 pm Eve Lou Ave Red spray paint on 
roadway with obscene 

shapes & vulgar 
language 

$400.00 

Larceny/Theft 2023-10-05378 10/27/23, 3:46 pm Hwy 11 S Bag of Blue Buffalo Dog 
Food 

Bag of Cat Café Food 
Bag of Evolve Dog Food 

Bago of Evolve Dog 
Food 

Bags of Zatarain’s 
Chicken 

Zatarain’s Meal Box 

$48.99 
 

$9.99 
$22.49 
$18.99 

 
$37.96 

 
$13.17 

Larceny/Theft 2023-10-05906 10/27/23, 12:34 pm 14th Ave E Smith & Wesson 9mm 
Hand Gun 

$500.00 

      

      

      

      

      

      



 
      

      

      

 


