

## **PRESS RELEASE**

## **CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION**

## Monday

October 30, 2023

INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
Burglary 3 <sup>rd</sup>	2023-10-06402	10/29/23, 7:18 pm	Alabama Ave	Glass Window Panes	\$1,000.00
UB/E	2023-10-06388	10/29/23, 4:46 pm	Jaybird Rd	Brown draw string bag	\$1.00
				Gold Band Ring (looks	\$500.00
				like a leaf) w/blue	
				Sapphires & Diamond	
				Gold Band Ring	\$100.00
				w/Diamonds & Sapphire	
				Center Stone	
				Gold Band Ring	\$350.00
				w/Diamond (looks like a	
				snake)	
TOP 1 <sup>st</sup>	2023-10-06375	10/29/23, 2:36 pm	Hummingbird Ln	Cash	\$400.00
				Debit/credit cards	\$1.00
				iPhone	\$500.00
Crim Mischief 3 <sup>rd</sup>	2023-10-06357	10/29/23, 11:12 am	Romulas Rd		
Burglary 3 <sup>rd</sup>	2023-10-06226	10/28/23, 6:20 pm	Sandbrook Ln	Grandfather Clock	\$1.00
				Orange Husqvarna	\$1,000.00
				Lawn Mower	
				Silver GE Refrigerator	\$1,000.00
				Whirlpool Dryer	\$400.00
				Whirlpool Washer	\$400.00
TOP 1 <sup>st</sup>	2023-10-06207	10/28/23, 4:31 pm	Independence Circle	Dryer	\$100.00
				Iron Bars	\$1.00



714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401 Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff Tuscaloosa County

Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401		Tuscaloosa County		Fax: (205) 752-6985	
				Iron Table  Miscellaneous Items  Red Bike  Washer  White Stove  Wooden Toys  Yellow Polaris Trail  Blazer 250	\$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$100.00 \$200.00 \$1.00 \$2,000.00
Crim Mischief 3 <sup>rd</sup>	2023-10-06129	10/28/23, 7:34 am	Vintage Ln	Back Side Window Shattered	\$300.00
Crim Mischief 3 <sup>rd</sup>	2023-10-06050	10/27/23, 10:53 pm	Pleasant Grove Rd	Mailbox Post	\$100.00
Crim Mischief 3 <sup>rd</sup>	2023-10-05965	10/27/23, 4:56 pm	Eve Lou Ave	Red spray paint on roadway with obscene shapes & vulgar language	\$400.00
Larceny/Theft	2023-10-05378	10/27/23, 3:46 pm	Hwy 11 S	Bag of Blue Buffalo Dog Food Bag of Cat Café Food Bag of Evolve Dog Food Bago of Evolve Dog Food Bags of Zatarain's Chicken Zatarain's Meal Box	\$48.99 \$9.99 \$22.49 \$18.99 \$37.96
Larceny/Theft	2023-10-05906	10/27/23, 12:34 pm	14 <sup>th</sup> Ave E	Smith & Wesson 9mm Hand Gun	\$500.00



Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401

Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff Tuscaloosa County

Fax: (205) 752-6985